oc

0

789 OCT 20 PN 12

6713

Vol. <u>m89</u> Page **20048**

MTC 22459-P APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that __ED DORE

is the graptor and TRANSAMRETCA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY the subset
assigned to WILLIAM M. GANONG the trustee and CERTIFIED MORTCACE COMPANY of CALL AND MILE Subse-
is the grantor, and TRANSAMREICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY who subse- assigned to WILLIAM M. GANONG is the trustee, and CERTIFIED MORTGAGE COMPANY, an Oregon corporation who subsequently assigned /to LOIS W. ADKINS
19
or football lister and the second sec
as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No
County, Oregon.

The undersigned, who is the present beneficiary under said trust deed desires to appoint a new trustee in the place and stead of the original trustee named above;

MOUNTATN	THEREFORE, in view of the premises, the undersigned hereby appoin TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY	nts
		whose address is
222 0. 0	ixth Street, Klamath Falls, Oregon	Oregon, as successor trustee

under said trust deed, he to have all the powers of said original trustee, effective forthwith.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned beneficiary has hereunto set his hand and seal; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors.

DATED: October 16	., 1989. LOIS W. 4	<u>o Gr. Adine</u> Iprins
STATE OF OREGON,	IORS 194.570] STATE OF OREGON, The fo ore by	County of
APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE	My commission expires:	STATE OF OREGON, County of
RE: Trust Deed from LOIS W. ADKINS		I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>20th</u> day of <u>0ct</u> . <u>13</u> 89.
Granton to MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH Trustee	(DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED ICOUNTY FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUNTES WHERE USED.)	at12:01. o'clock .PM., and recorded in book/reel/volume NoM89 on page20048 or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No6.713, Record of Mortgages of said County.
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		Witness my hand and seal of
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		County affixed.
MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY		County affixed. Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk